Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0080-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - THE SQUARE @ WAKEFIELD www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the north side of Falls of Neuse Road, west of Forest Pines
Drive at 11008 Ingleside Place.
REQUEST: Development of a vacant 2.891acre/ 125,930 sf tract zoned CX-3-PK UWPQOD with

.019 acres/840 sf of right-of-way dedication leaving a net area of 2.872
acres/125,090 sf.  Proposed site plan includes two 3-level/story, mixed-use
structures, totaling 54,024 sf (27,012 gross sf for each); the ground floor will include
retail/restaurant with residential multi-units apartments above on floors 2 and 3.

BOA-0066-2021: Approved 1/10/22 - Approved with the condition that 20% of the
net site area shall be set aside as tree forestation area, inclusive of the existing
dedicated tree conservation area.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated April 8, 2022 by
Drye-McGlamery Engineering, PLLC.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. Applicant copies & transpose the transparency text requirements, in Sec.1.5.9.B.4, onto the
elevations plans set sheets in the Site Permit (SPR) plans.

2. All mechanical and HVAC units are clearly delineated on the Site Permit civil plans set, on the
elevation sheets, demonstrating compliance with UDO Sec.7.2.5.D.

Stormwater

3. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0080-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - THE SQUARE @ WAKEFIELD www_raleighnc.gov

4. existing constructed wetland BM2008 pg 2106 with impervious permitted from this lot as 2.0 acres;
show compliance with this

Urban Forestry

5. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering

1. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and is shown on a plat approved for recordation.

2. Afee-in-lieu for 1 ft of sidewalk for 410 if along Ingleside Drive and 285 if along Forest Pines Drive
shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

3. A5 utility placement easement deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

Public Utilities

4. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Urban Forestry
5. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the rights of
way. This development proposes 7 street trees along Ingleside Place and 6 street trees along

Forest Pines Drive, for a total of 13 street trees.

6. A plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds descriptions of all UWPOD wooded areas (UDO
9.1.9.B.).
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0080-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - THE SQUARE @ WAKEFIELD www_raleighnc.gov

7. A public infrastructure surety for 13 street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —
Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 125% of the improvement cost for
the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. Final inspection of all tree conservation areas and right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Stafi
Stormwater

2. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2). SWMF
is existing.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: September 7, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Dancel [ . Szl Date:  05/11/2022

Development Services gir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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ADMINSTRATIVE SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL FOR

THE SQUARE AT

WAKEFIELD

AT 11008 INGLESIDE PLACE

BOA #:
ASR #:

NER CIVIL_ENGINEER
WESTCHESTER COMMERCIAL, LLC DANIEL J. MCGLAMERY,
SONIA DASWANI
5213 WINDING VIEW LANE 821 WAKE FOREST RD
RALEIGH, NC 27615 RALEIGH, NC 27604
(919) 633-0681 PHON! (704) 960-0180

PE
DRYE-MCGLAMERY ENGINEERING, PLLC

BOA-0066-2021
ASR-0080-2021

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
GRAHAM SMITH

SITE COLLABORATIVE, INC.
821 WAKE FOREST RD
7604
(919) 805-3586

sonia@wppraleigh.com daniel. meglamery@dr
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COVER SHEET

VARIANCE APPROVAL (BOA—0066—-2021)

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

DEMOLITION PLAN

STAKING AND MATERIALS PLAN

TRANSPORTATION PLAN

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

EXISTING STORMWATER BM 2008, PG 2106

EXISTING STORMWATER BM 2008, PG 2108

UTILITY PLAN

SITE DETAILS

PLANTING PLAN

PLANTING DETAILS

SITE LIGHTING PLAN

GROUND FLOOR ARCHITECTURAL PLAN

SECOND FLOOR ARCHITECTURAL PLAN

THIRD FLOOR ARCHITECTURAL PLAN

SOUTH AND EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS WEST BUILDING
NORTH AND WEST EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS WEST BUILDING
SOUTH AND EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS EAST BUILDING
NORTH AND WEST EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS EAST BUILDING

CROSS ACCESS

EXISITNG CROSS ACCESS AGREEMENT IN PLACE FOR
CONNECTION TO LOT ON SOUTHERN BORDER (LOT 10)
CREATED BY BM2013 PAGES 577-581. REFERENCE DEED
BOOK FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS (DB 015504, PG
01176-01180).

PRIMARY STREET

PRIMARY STREET DETERMINATION IS FOREST PINES DR
PER UDO TC-5A-18. INGLESIDE DR IS A
MIXED—USE STREET TYPE, HOWEVER PER TC-5A-18,
THE STREET IS A CUL-DE-SAC,

SEC.1.5.4.C.2.5 NO NON—RESIDENTIAL STREET CAN
BE CLASSIFIED AS A PRIMARY STREET.

e

S™X PROPERTES, LLC
0.5, 17040 PG 1801
B 2013 PG, 580
PN 1830.04-01-750

BLOCK PERIMETER

THE BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMENT WILL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR
THIS SITE DUE TO TC—6-19 UDO CHANGES. REFERENCE SECTION
8.32A18Biv. THE CREATION OR CONTINUATION OF ANY NEW
STREET OR STREET STUB WOULD BE OBSTRUCTED BY b. RAILROAD
OR CONTROLLED ACCESS HIGHWAY AND c. WATERCOURSE THAT HAS
ONE (1) SQUARE MILE OF DRAINAGE AREA OR MORE

TREE CONSERVATION

TREE CONSERVATION ESTABLISHED BY INITIAL DEVELOPMENT PLAT.
EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN FOR LIMITS OF EXISTING TCA.

SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE

THE SITE WILL UTILIZE A PRIVATE WASTE COLLECTION
SERVICE AND USE COMMERCIAL DUMPSTERS.

SITE IS COMPLIANT WITH CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE DESIGN
MANUAL FOR DRIVEWAY WIDTH AND RADIUS REQUIREMENTS. SEE
APPROVAL LETTER BY GFL BASED ON CURRENT SITE PLAN.
DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL

IMPERVIOUS AREA SUMMARY

TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0 SF (0.00 ACRES)
TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 87,865 SF (2.02 ACRES)

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 87,865 SF (2.02 ACRES)
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
QUANTITY TABLE

NUMBER OF LOT(S)

LOTS NUMBER(S) BY PHASE
NUMBER OF UNITS

LIVABLE BUILDINGS
OPEN_SPACE?

NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS?
PUBLIC WATER (LF)

PUBLIC SEWER (LF)

PUBLIC STREET (LF) - FULL
PUBLIC STREET (LF) — PARTIAL
PUBLIC SIDEWALK (LF)

STREET SIGNS (LF)

WATER SERVICE STUBS
SEWER_SERVICE_STUBS

~|=lo|o|e|o]e|o]~

LOT 6 FROM THE ORIGINAL
PLAT WILL BE DEVELOPED
UNDER THIS PROJECT

SITE DATA
PROJECT NAME
PROJECT ADDRESS:

INFORMATION
E_SQUARE AT WAKEFIELD
11008 INGLESIDE PLACE
RALEIGH, NC 27614

SITE ACREAGE:
ROW DEDICATION:
SITE ACREAGE NET:

2.891 AC. / 125,930 SF
0.019 AC. / 840 SF
2.872 AC. / 125,090 SF

ZONING DISTRICT:
OVERLAY DISTRICT:

CX=3-PK, — UWI
GREAN WATERSHED. PROTECTION
OVERLAY DISTRICT

FRONTAGE REQ'D: —PK (PARKWAY)
PARKWAY FRONTAGE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
PRIMARY STREET BLDG SB: 50 FT (MIN.)
PRIMARY STREET PARKING SB: 50 FT (MIN.)

119 FT (PROVIDED)
60 FT (PROVIDED)

PARKWAY FRONTAGE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS REQUIREMENTS
D.1 PED. ACCESS REQUIRED (MIN. 1 PER LOT): 1 PROVIDED

D.2 PED. ACCESS WAY SPACING (MAX 300 FT):  LOT FRONTAGE < 300LF

D.3 WIDTH OF PED. ACCESS WAY (10°MIN/20°MAX):11.6’ PROVIDED
D.4 A ROAD OR DRIVEWAY WITH A SIDEWALK AT LEAST 6 FEET IN WIDTH
MAY SUBSTITUTE FOR A REQUIRED PEDESTRIAN ACCESS WAY: N/A

D5 DIRECT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS IS REQUIRED FROM THE Puauc SIDEWALK
TO THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING

PROPOSED USE: MIXED USE (ALLOWED)

RETAIL, RESTAURANT, APARTMENT

PRIMARY STREET: FOREST PINES DR.

EXISTING BUILDING: N/A SF

PROPOSED BUILDING: (2) 27,012 SF BUILDINGS = 54,024 SF

BUILDING 1

RESTAURANT: 4,302 SF (FIRST FLOOR)

RETAIL: 4,702 SF (FIRST FLOOR)

APARTMENT: 18,008 SF (12 TWO-BR UNITS SF
ON 2ND & 3RD FLOORS)

BUILDING 1:

RESTAURANT: 4,302 SF (FIRST FLOOR)

RETAIL: 4,702 SF (FIRST FLOOR)

APARTMENT: 18,008 SF (12 TWO-BR UNITS SF

ON 2ND & 3RD FLOORS)

IREMENT

REQUIRED AMENITY AREA = 10%

LOT AREA INSIDE RIGHT-OF—WAY: 2.87 ACRES (125,090 SF)
REQ'D AMENITY AREA= 10% * 2.87 AC = 0.287 AC. (12,509 SF)
PROVIDED AMENITY AREA = 12,775 SF = 0.293 AC.

UWPOD_REQUIREMENTS
REQUIRED AMENITY AREA =
REQ'D UWPOD AREA = 20% * 2.89 AC
PROVIDED UWPOD AREA =

20% (PER VARIANCE)
= 0.574 AC. (25,018 SF)
0.596 AC (25,995 SF)

ILDING DIMENSIONAL R
PRIMARY STREET SB:

IREMENTS
50 FT (MIN.)-PK
0 OR 6 FT (MIN.)

119 FT (PROVIDED)
81 FT (PROVIDED)

SIDE $B: 0 OR 6 FT (MIN) 75 FT MN. (PROVIDED)
SIDE STREET SB 5 FT (MIN.) 15 FT (PROVIDED)
ALLEY SB 5 FT (MIN.) N/A

PARKING DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS
B:

PRIMARY STREET S| 50 FT (MIN.)-PK 60 FT (PROVIDED)

REAR se 0 OR 3 FT (MIN.) 10 FT (PROVIDED)
SIDE 0 OR 3 FT (MIN.) 6 FT MIN. (PROVIDED)
SIDE STREET S8 10 FT (MIN.) 15 FT (PROVIDED)
ALLEY 5 FT (MIN.) N/A

BUILDING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
BUILDING HEIGHT: 50 FT (MAX)
ACCESSORY HEIGHT: 25 FT (MAX)

45.02 FT_(PROVIDED)
N/A (PROVIDED)

FLOOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
GROUND FLOOR: 0 FT (MIN.)
GROUND STORY HT: 13 FT (MIN.)
UPPER STORY HT: 9 FT (MIN.)

TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENTS

GROUND STORY:  50% (MIN.)

UPPER STORIES: ~ NOT REQ'D (RESIDENTIAL USE)

BLANK WALL AREA: 20 FT (MAX.) - GROUND FLOOR ONLY

0 FT (PROVIDED)
16 FT (PROVIDED)
12 FT (PROVIDED)

ALLOWED BUILDING ELEMENTS
BALCONY, GALLERY, AWNING

/4

DRYE
McGLAMERY
ENGINEERING, PLLC

NC FIRM LICENSE #P-1305

VICINITY MAP N.TS.

SURVEY DISCLAIMER

SURVEY INFORMATION PREPARED BY L.
JORDAN PARKER (PLS L-4685) ON DECEMBER 18|
2019, CAWTHORNE, MOSS, & PANCIERA, PC,
333 S, WHITE STREET, WAKE FOREST, NC 27588

PARKING CALCULATIONS

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

EIRST FLOOR (MIXED USE — RESTAURANT

BUILDING: 1 SPACE/150 SF OR 1 SPACE/
5 SEATS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER

REQ'D PARKING: 1 SPACE/150 SF * 8,604 SF

= 58 SPACES

MIX; — RETAI
! sPAc[/mo SF_PLUS

FOR EVERY 600 SF OF

oumo«)s? DISPLAY AREA

BUILDING:

REQ'D PARKING: 1 SPAcc/soo SF * 9,404 SF

= 32 sPA W
SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR
2-BR UNITS: 24

REQ'D PARKING: 1.5 SPACES/UNITS * 24 UNITS
= 36 SPACES

TOTAL REQ'D 58+32+36 = 126 SPACES*
*FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT IS NOT KNOW AT THIS TIME
FOR RESTAURANT SEATING. HOWEVER, ADDITIONAL
PARKING MUST BE PROVIDED IF THE ALLOWED SEmNc
EXCEEDS THE PROVIDED PARKING COUNT PR

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL AND OCLUPAN(‘Y

MMARY
EX. PARKING N/A
PR. PARKING. 135 SPACES
MAX. ALLOWED: 126°1.5 = 189 SPACES
ADA_SPACES
REQUIRED 100-150 SPACES
PROVIDED: S TOTAL SPACES
1 VAN SPACE REQUIRED o
9
BICYOLE PARING. g,
[nfs] a
RESTAURANT: 22 o
sas o | Z35%
SHORT TERM: SP. PER 50,000 SF, cwo 3| EFes
MIN. 4 SPACES, <oRrS | S8R
LONG TERM: SP. PER 25,000 SF, wBozd | 900
MIN. 4 SPACES. 5528§ A
. 32z8% | ou¥x
RETAI 925 -1 Swzo
A |
SHORT TERM: 1 SP. PER 5000 SF, wus2<8 | 2953
MIN. 4 SPACES Frx2z | chde
LONG TERM: IONE.
RESIDENTIAL: PROJECTNO: 2021082
SHORT TERM: 1 SP. PER 20 UNITS,
MbN 4 SPACES. ISSUED FOR
LONG TERM: E
REQUIRED: 20 SHORT TERM SPACES, REV | DESRIPTION DATE
4 LONG TERM SPACES *_[issumrox ==
PROVIDED: 20 SHORT TERM SPACES, o |Sosmemam [
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LOT 6 — TRACT 82
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11008 INGLESIDE PLACE
OWNER: SYNX PROPERTIES, LLC
! REF: D.B. 17040, PAGE 1801
Clnarl REF: B.M. 2008, PAGE 2107
>4 CITY OF RALEIGH
WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
40 20 0 40 80
EXISTING aas
SC =40
CONDITIONS PLAN ALE -

DECEMBER 18, 2019
REVISED JANUARY 16, 2020
ZONED CX—3-PK/UWPOD

C I-o
PIN #1830.03-41-2237

333 S. WHITE STREET, P.0. BOX 1253, WAKE FOREST N.C., 27588, (919) 556—3148

(INGLESIDE11008.0WG — JC)




UWPOD AREA SUMMARY:
EXISTING LOT AREA:
LOT AREA DEDICATED FOR RIGHT-OF—WAY:

REMAIN LOT AREA:
UWPOD AREA REQUIRED BY VARIANCE:

EXISTING ADA RAMP

N/F
RHGC INVESTMENTS, LLC ~
D.B. 13368 PG. 2541 —
BM 2008 PG. 2107

PIN 1830.03—31-6645
ADJACENT PARCEL
ZONIN

e
CONTROL.

EXISTING 20" CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC SANITARY SEVER EASEMENT-
PER D.8. 15497, PAGES 2636-2641

ARCEL
—PK
MILY

RESIDENTIAL (APARTENTS)

ADJACENT P
ZONING: X
USE: MULT

125,930 sq.ft.
2.891 AC.

UWPQD AREA BETWEEN ADIACENT PARCEL
SEE PLANTING PLAN FOR DETALS

%3
MAYSTONE AT WAKETELD LLC
Shi 2014, PAGE 1551
PIN 1830.03-30-2784

PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY
METES AND BOUNDS

Line Table

Curve Table
Curve 4 [ Length | Radius
c1_ | 2610 | s7.00
c2 | 2025 | 57.00
c3_ | 1869 | 2300
o4 | 3643 | 23.00

—

C5px .
USE: OFFICE. (MEDICAL) MR

E NS-2 CURB RAWP
— FER COR STD DTL T-20.01-2
SEE DETAL SHEET G-6.0

N 0017'20" E

NOTE: DUE TO FLAT GRADE.
ON SITE WILL BE ADA ACCESSIBLE.

NOTE:

2891 ACRES (125,930 SF)
0.019 ACRES (840 SF)

2.872 ACRES (125,090 SF)
0.574 ACRES (25,018 SF)

EXISTNG ROW

TRAFFIC CONTROL NOTES

1. REFER TO C-2.1 AND C-2.2 FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL NOTES. &

ZONNG: 0X-3-PK
USE: DFFICE. (MEDICAL

INGLESIDE PLACE 60" PU

iy
WESTCHESTER| COMNERGIAL, LG,
D.B. 17286, PAGE 2087
B.M, 2010, PAGE 950
PIN# 183003410690
318 M 4
480 CONGRETE_SIDEWALK
“HT_or Wy 7
ADUAGENT PARCEL 5 GUE To.5E DEDIATED TO GITY OF RALEGH DEDICATION (420 LF = 840 SF) /]
u| eean
BUI

STAKING AND MATERIAL PLAN NOTES

SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR BUILDING DIMENSIONS.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE AT 90 DEGREES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLSH POINT OF BEGINNING (POB) AND STAKE
SITE AS INDICATED ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR T¢
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY DRYE| MEGMMERV
ENGINEERING, PLLC IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCES.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB, FACE OF BULDING, OR
CENTERLINE U N

ALL DETAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH
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CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD UTILITY NOTES

1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY

OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS. DETALS & SPEGIFICATIONS (REFERENCE:
CDRPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION)

CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRUE CRADLE HAVING
6" MIN. GLEARANGE (PER CORPUD DETALS W—41 & S—
Py AL Driick UNDERCROLND. UTLITES SHALL GROSS WATER 4 SEWER FAGIITES

10. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST

UNDERGROUND NOTES

BE 1. CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING
: OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND R S A S URING THAT XISTING
2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS: WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 2. CONTRACTOR 15 HeSPONaIOL Y TOR. PLAGING. BARKICADES,
£) A DISTANCE OF 100"SHALL BE MANTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY 5. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN 11. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY D R MeN, e A NECERSARY 0 ENSURE THE DRYEHNR x>
PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITES UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC.
USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WAT EQUATE LATERAL SEPARATIS DEPARTMENT PRIDR TO CONSTRUCTION RA\LROAD ROW PR\OR TO CONSTRUCT\ON 3. ALL PAVEMENT CUTS, CONCR[TE OR ASPHALT, ARE TO BE
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED & 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TQ R / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & REPLACED ACCORDING TO STANDARDS OF THE NCDOT.
INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVE THE MINIMUM SEPARATION EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINI ES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ‘NSTALLAT‘UN SPEC\HCAT\DNS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25'FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50'FROM A PUBLIC ANY NEGESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOLR

-

SHORING WILL BE ACCORDING TO OSHA TRENCHING
PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT

ADVANCE NQTICE TO THE CMTY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILTIES DEPARTMENT

B) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 5 3.0'MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS.

STANDARDS PART 1926, SUBPART P, OR AS AMENDED.

ENGINEERING, PLLC

TIM_BEASLEY AT (913) 996-2334 OR TIMOTHY.BEASLEYGRALEIGHNC.GOV FOR 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION WUST CONFORN| 0" THE. UNDERGROUND

SEMEEN UTLTES SHALL BE 0. I i RATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED 4.0 MINIMUM_COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS m"‘g;gs‘g‘f%gm&qw CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REGUIRED BASED ON F A S At I NC FIRM LICENSE #P+1305

EXISTNG CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED 15 THE WATER MAN IN A 6. 1T IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIEILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING B A e D e R e URED oA

SEARATE TRENGH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATCR WAN AT LERGT 18" WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE e L I ORI o P reL e AR TRAFFIC CONTROL NOTES

ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILIIES UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CIY OF RALEIGH PUBLIG UTILITIES T N REGUREIENTS! T DEVCES, STl Ml AVGRIAL SO0 o7

DIRECTOR. DEPARTMENT THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SANITARY ENGINEERING. (ASSE) STANDARDS OR 1 AL WORK I RIGHT_OF _WAY FOR WATERUNE SERVICE SHALL BE N

ALL DISTANCES ARE NEASLRED FROM OUTSIDE DIANETER TO QUTSIE DIAETER SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE —OF

) WHERE IT 1S IMPOSSIBLE T0 OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A 7. INSTALL 20 SoprER, WATER SERVICES WITH VETERS LOCATED AT ROW OF WITHIN SOUTIERN CALFGRNA APPROVAL UST: THE DEVCES SYALL BE NSTALLED A0 ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT, MUTCD, AND CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS

B T LMy pesally ety A 2T UATERLIE EASENENT NUEDWELY ADACENT 0 5 TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN AND SPECIFCIATIONS.

ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10°ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & LCANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERV\CE FOR EACH

INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS CONNED‘HON TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSU

D) 5.0 MINMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY o, WSTALL ©°RVC SENET SERVCES @ 10% MINMUN GRAGE WITH CLEANOUTS .
R O SRR Pt Unkrss D NATRRAL 15 SPEGIISD. FoR LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET NOTE: REFER TO DETAIL SHEET
SANITARY SEWER MAXIMU
E) MANTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM

9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES
EXCEEDING 80 PSl; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER
SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0'ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM

S; MAINTAN 24° MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY

& RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIDNS

N
DRAIN CROSSING:
SEWER

C—-6.6 FOR TYPICAL CITY OF RALEIGH

VICINITY MAP N.TS|
WATER INSTALLATION DETAILS

! W

" ! = |/ INOTE: REFER TO DETAIL SHEET SURVEY DISCLAIMER
N “EE ! t i SANTTARY SEWER INSTALLATION 0 Ermymomeon e
N i | | |z | DETAILS 3% ohATE STREET WA FOREAT NG, Shsas
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— — W N e
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HOTE: ALL ROOF MOUNTED MECHAMICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HO MORE

[

THAN 48" HIGH ABOVE ROOF DECK, SHALL LOCATED O LOWER ROOF DECK
LEVEL AND AT A DISTANCE OF 20°0" OR MORE FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.
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NOTE : PER RALEIGH U.D.0. 15.9.8.1,

‘THE MINIMUWM PERCENTAGE OF WINDOWS AND DOORS THAT MUST COVER
AGROUND STORY FACADE IS MEASURED BETWEEN 0 AND 12 FEET ABOVE
‘THE SURFACE OF THE FINISHED GROUND FLOOR FOR ALL ABOVE-GRADE
PORTIONS OF THE FACADE. A MINIMUN OF 50% OF THE REQUIRED
‘TRANSPARENCY MUST BE LOCATED BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET FROM THE
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NOTE : PER RALEIGH U.D.0. 15.9.8.2,

“THE MINIMUM PERCENTAGE OF WINDOWS AND DOORS THAT MUST COVER
AN UPPER STORY FACADE IS MEASURED FROM TOP OF THE FINISHED FLOOR
70 THE TOP OF THE FINISHED FLOOR ABOVE. WHEN THERE IS NO FLOOR
ABOVE, UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY IS MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE
FINISHED FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE WALL PLATE.

AVERAGE POST DEVELOPMENT GRADE CALCULATIONS:
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/ 1"\ SOUTH ELEVATION - WEST BUILDING

A2.1/ SCALE-1"=60'

EAST ELEVATION

FLOOR LEVEL

TOTAL WALL AREA
BETWEEN 00" AND 12'

TRANSPARENCY

REQUIRED BETWEEN

00" AND 120"

TRANSPARENCY
PROVIDED

TRANSPARENCY
REQUIRED
BETWEEN 30" AND 8-0"

TRANSPARENCY
PROVIDED
BETWEEN 30" AND 8-0"

FIRSTFLOOR

1227 SF (102'3"X 120"

613.5 5F (50%)

635.4 5F (51.5%)

306.755F

30885F

SECOND FLOOR

N/A

NIA

N/A

N/A

N/A

40" HIGH OPAQUE HVAC EQUIPMENT
SCREEMWALL 16" BACK FROM
PERIMETER OF BULDING

NOTE: ALL ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NO MORE
‘THAN 46 HIGH ABOVE ROOF DECK, SHALL LOCATED ON LOWER ROOF DECK
LEVEL AND AT A DISTANCE OF 200" OR MORE FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.
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NOTE: ALL ROOF MOUNTED MECHAMICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NO MORE
THAN 48" HIGH ABOVE ROOF DECK, SHALL LOCATED ON LOWER ROOF DECK
LEVEL AND AT A DISTANCE OF 200" OR MORE FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.

07 HIGH OPAGUE HVAC EQUIPMENT
SCREEN WALL 16 BACK FROM
PERIMETER OF BULDING

26725F
N/A

TRANSPARENCY
PROVIDED
BETWEEN 30" AND 8-0"

215F

BETWEEN 30" AND 8-0°
N/A

TRANSPARENCY
REQUIRED

TRANSPARENCY
PROVIDED

559.2 5F (53.3%)
N/A

TRANSPARENCY

REQUIRED BETWEEN

0-0" AND 120"
522 5F (50%)

N/A

TOTAL WALL AREA
BETWEEN 00" AND 12!
1044 5F (870" X 120")

N/A

NORTH ELEVATION
SECOND FLOOR

FLOOR LEVEL
FIRST FLOOR
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NOTE: ALL ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MO MORE
THAN £6° HIBH ABOVE ROOF DECK. SHALL LOCATED OM LOWER ROOF DECK
LEVEL AND AT A DISTANCE OF 200" OR MORE FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.
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EAST ELEVATION
FLOORLEVEL | TOTALWALL AREA TRANSPARENCY TRANSPARENCY TRANSPARENCY TRANSPARENCY
BETWEEN 0'-0" AND 12" REQUIRED BETWEEN PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED
00" AND 120" BETWEEN 3-0' AND8-0" | BETWEEN 30" AND8-0"
FIRSTFLOOR 1227F(1023" X 12-0") | 613.5 5F (50%) 635.4 5F (515%) 30675 5F 3038 5F
SECONDFLOOR | /A NA WA N/A N/A 340" HIGH OPAQUE HYAC EQUIPMENT_ NOTE: ALL ROOF MOUNTED MECHAMICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NO MORE
SCREEN WALL 15" BACK FROM THAN 48" HI5H ABOVE ROOF DECK, SHALL LOCATED ON LOWER ROOF DECK —
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